## APPLICATION

# 42nd Annual Poquoson Seafood Festival

<b>Returning Vendors</b> must register by JUNE 1, 2024. New Vendors considered after June 1, 2024	
October 18, 19, 20 2024	ŀ.
NAME:	
BUSINESS NAME:	
MAILING ADDRESS	
CITY:STATE	
PHONE #CELL#	
EMAIL	
Please describe your art or craft below.	
ART:CRAFT:	
Did you participate in the 2023 Poquoson Seafood Festival? Yes	No
Will there be an additional exhibitor in your space? Yes	No
(IF YES, ALL EXHIBITORS MUST SIGN '	THE CONTRACT)
Do you want your art or craft judged? YES	NO
(IF NOT MARKED, THE POQUOSON ART LEAGUE WILL ASSUME	YOU DO NOT WISH TO BE JUDGED)
Do you have a trailer?If yes, please provide dimension	ons
Due to limited space for parking, please call ahead of time for tra	ilers larger than 12 feet in length.
We will issue only 1 parking pass per space.	
10' x 10' Space Fee (Electricity In	cluded)
APPLICANT FEE @ \$225.00 PER SPACE	
OR—P.A.L MEMBER FEE @ \$180.00 PER SPACE	<u></u>
** Checks payable to the POQUOSON ART LEAGUE	
** OR pay thru VENMO (user name PALforrest) (Payment do	es not guarantee entry)
** Mail application, fee, and signed contract	
OVED	

OVER

#### Poquoson Seafood Festival

#### October 18, 19, 20 2024

#### (Read entire contract before signing)

The Poquoson Art League hereby leases to the exhibitor on the following terms:

- 1. The vendor and all participating exhibitors have signed and returned the application and the contract along with applicable fees.
- 2. The exhibitor shall arrange his space and display so that it will not interfere or obstruct other displays in the show. The Poquoson Art League reserves the right to make all decisions in this area.
- 3. The exhibitor releases the Poquoson Art League and the City of Poquoson from any liability for damage, injury or loss to any person or goods. The Poquoson Art League and the City of Poquoson will provide appropriate security but will not be responsible or liable to exhibitor for loss in the event of a failure of such security.
- 4. All items displayed or sold must fall into "Fine Arts" or "Original Handcrafts" categories as stated on the Festival Information Sheet. Any item that can be classified as a weapon is strictly prohibited from the Arts and Crafts Show. The Poquoson Art League reserves the right to make all decisions in this area.
- 5. All applicants must be 18 years of age or older.
- 6. All artists are responsible for their own work and space.
- 7. The Poquoson Art League, the Poquoson Seafood Festival Staff and other exhibitors are to be treated with professional courtesy. Failure to comply will result in dismissal and exclusion from future shows.
- 8. No generators, heaters, spotlights, floodlights, or other electrical devices requiring more than available wattage are allowed.
- 9. The Poquoson Art League and the City of Poquoson reserve the right to make such other changes and further rules and regulations regarding the show as they, in their sole discretion, deem necessary and upon notice to the exhibitor, all said action shall become part of this contract.
- 10. I agree to allow photographic images to be taken and utilized for promotional purposes by the City of Poquoson or the Poquoson Art League.
- 11. I agree for my contact information to be provided to patrons of the Poquoson Seafood Festival if requested.

My signature below indicates that I understand that I will adhere to all regulations, policies and procedures provided above by the Poquoson Art League and the City of Poquoson during the Poquoson Seafood Festival. Failure to comply may result in my removal from the Poquoson Seafood Festival and forfeiture of my application fee.

Si	gnature
NI	gnature

Date\_

(New applicants should include photos of you IN THE PROCESS OF making your art or craft)

#### Mail to: ANDREA FORREST

## **1209 POQUOSON AVENUE**

## POQUOSON, VA 23662